

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

						-	9/	23/2024		
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.										
IM	PORTANT: If the certificate holder is	an ADD	DITIONAL INSURED, the p	oolicy(ies) must h	ave ADDITIO	NAL INSURED provision	s or be	e endorsed.		
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).										
PROD	0			CONTACT	(3).					
	ant - Ann Arbor			NAME: PHONE FAX (A/C, No, Ext): 734-741-0044						
	Depot Street	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 734-741-0044 E-MAIL ADDRESS: AnnArbor-office@hylant.com								
Anr	Arbor MI 48104									
			License#: 23894	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE				NAIC #		
INSUF		INSURER A : Citizens Insurance Co of America				31534				
	ar Chavez Academy		CESACHA-01	INSURER B : Allmerica Financial Benefit Ins Co				41840		
c/o The Leona Group, LLC				INSURER C :						
	5 University Park Drive			INSURER D :						
	mos MI 48864			INSURER E :						
				INSURER F :						
			E NUMBER: 247090767	REVISION NUMBER:						
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.										
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	SD WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYY	POLICY EXP	LIMIT	s			
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		Z7HJ171669	9/29/2024	9/29/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000	,000		
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR					DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,0	00		
						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 15,00	0		
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$1,000		,000		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE \$2,000		,000		
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$			
	OTHER:									
В			AWHJ172106	9/29/2024	9/29/2025	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000	,000		
						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$			
	X HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$			
							\$			
A	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		U7HJ171668	9/29/2024	9/29/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 5,000	,000		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000	,000		
	DED X RETENTION \$ 0						\$			
	NORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY V / N		W7HJ124626	9/29/2024	9/29/2025	X PER OTH- STATUTE ER				
	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE T/N OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? N/A (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000	,000			
						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$1,000		,000		
					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$1,000		,			
A	Educators Legal Liability Includes Directors and Officers coverage		Z7HJ171669	9/29/2024	9/29/2025	Each Claim Aggregate	1,000 3,000			
	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	6 (ACORI	0 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may be attached if m	ore space is requir	ed)				
	se and Molestation er: Citizens Insurance Co of America									
Effe	ctive: 9/29/2024 - 9/29/2025									
	n Incident: \$1,000,000 regate: \$3,000,000									
	0									
Emp Carr	loyment Practices Liability er: Citizens Insurance Co of America									
	Attached									
CER	TIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATIO	N					
		SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN								
						CY PROVISIONS.				
	Saginaw Valley State Univer 7400 Bay Road									
University Center MI 48710				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
		Mille 2 alat								
Nicholar & Hylant										

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

 $\ensuremath{\textcircled{\sc 0}}$ 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

	AGEN	ICY CUSTOMER ID: CESACHA-01	
		LOC #:	
ACORD [®] ADDITIONAL	L REMA	RKS SCHEDULE	Page 1 of 1
AGENCY Hylant - Ann Arbor		NAMED INSURED Cesar Chavez Academy c/o The Leona Group, LLC	
POLICY NUMBER		2125 University Park Drive Okemos MI 48864	
CARRIER	NAIC CODE	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
ADDITIONAL REMARKS			
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACC	ORD FORM,		
FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE O	F LIABILITY II	NSURANCE	
Effective: 9/29/2024 - 9/29/2025 Each Incident: \$1,000,000 Aggregate: \$3,000,000			
Employee Dishonesty (Including Third Party) Carrier: The Hanover Insurance Company Effective: 9/29/2024 - 9/29/2025 Limit: \$500,000 Re - 8125 W. Vernor Highway, Detroit, MI; 1761 Waterman Street/ Street, Detroit, MI; 4100 Martin Street, Detroit, MI	R1751 Water	man Street, Detroit, MI; 6782 Goldsmith Street,	, Detroit, MI; 6731 Goldsmith
Additional Insured for General Liability, Sexual Abuse & Molestatio Practices Liability and Umbrella Liability, primary and non-contribu	n Liability, Au tory, as requir	tomobile Liability, School Leaders Errors & Om ed by written contract - Saginaw Valley State L	iissions Liability, Employment Jniversity